St. Xavier's Senior Secondary School, Gonda
Planned Activities for the Session 2023-24

March
Day Date Events / Holidays Activities / Competition Classes
Thursday 23/03/2023 | Orientation Program for Parents Pre-Nur to Xl
10:00AM to 12:00PM
Friday 24/03/2023 | New Academic Session Begins Pre-Nur to XlI
Wednesday | 29/03/2023 | Ram Navami Special Assembly Vil
Thursday 30/03/2023 | Ram Navami (Holiday) Whole School
April Theme- Me & My World (Myself, My Family, Taking Care, Good Habits, Sweet Homes)
Day Date Events / Holidays . Activities / Competition Classes
Saturday 01/04/2023 | Students’ Nomination for Students’
Council (White House)
Monday 03/04/2023 | Mahavir Jayanti Special Assembly Class- VIl
Tuesday 04/04/2023 | Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday)
Wednesday | 05/04/2023 | Inter house Volleyball Competition Selection of Students Jr. & Sr. Boys
Thursday 06/04/2023 | Pre- Celebration of Patron’s Day Special Assembly on Patron’s Day VIl
Friday 07/04/2023 | Good Friday (Holiday)
Saturday 08/04/2023 | Inter House Volleyball Competition Junior & senior boys / Kavya Path Partiyogta Vi to Xl
Wednesday | 12/04/2023 | Selection of Students for Volley Ball Junior & Senior Girls
Competition
Thursday 13/04/2023 | Election for the student’s council & Special assembly on Ambedkar Jayanti Vil
Special assembly on Ambedkar
Jayanti
Friday 14/04/2023 | Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday) Whole School
Saturday 15/04/2023 | Inter House Volleyball Competition Literary Club Activity on English Language Class-wise Vi to Xl
Junior Girls
Tuesday 18/04/2023 | Intra Class Quiz Competition Theme — Heritage of India Ito Xl
Wednesday | 19/04/2023 | World Earth Day House wise Board Presentation (Zero Pegiod)
Thursday 20/04/2023 | Investiture Ceremony/Poster Making I to Xl
and Slogan Writing on Earth Day Poster Making and Slogan Writing on EartQay Cl
Zero Period
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Saturday 22/04/2023 | Earth Day & Eld-Ul-fitr (Holiday)
Sunday 23/04/2023 | English Language Day English Language Day Video / PPT Presentation in Class groups Vito Xl
Monday 24/04/2023 | Post Celebration Eid-Ul-Fitr Special assembly on Eid-UI-Fitr IX
Saturday 29/04/2023 | Intra class Extempore Competition VI- X
Saturday 29/04/2023 | World Dance Day Dance Competition for Primary classes. Pre-Nur. To V
May Theme- Me & My World (Relationships, Clothes, Human Body, Work & Play)
Day Date Events / Holidays Activities / Competition Classes
Monday 01/05/2023 | May Day Special Assembly on May Day IX
Thursday 04/05/2023 | Pre-Celebration Special Assembly on Buddha Purnima IX
Friday 05/05/2023 | Buddha Purnima (Holiday)
Saturday 06/05/2023 | Selection of Students for carrom & Chess (senior | Poetry Competition Vito Xl

Boys & Girls)
Monday 08/05/2023 | P. T—1 begins
Saturday 13/05/2023 | Mothers’ Day Celebration / Inter house Carrom & | Special Assembly on Mothers’ Day Class V

Chess Competition (senior Boys & Girls)
Saturday 13/05/2023 | Group Discussion Vi to VIl
Sunday 14/05/2023 | Mother’s Day PPT in Class WhatsApp Group Pre-Nur to Xl
Monday 15/05/2023 | Wind-Up | & copy Showing For PT | Kindergarten
Tuesday 16/05/2023 | Wind-Up I/Copy Showing For PT | Primary School /VIto Xl
Saturday 20/05/2023 | Inter house Carrom & Chess Competition (Senior Boys & Girls)
Monday 22/05/2023 | Summer vacation Nur to Xl

Begins
Monday to | 22/05/2023 | Summer Camp Hands on Activity I to Xl
Saturday to

27/05/2023
June
Day Date Events / Holidays Activities / Competition Classes
Monday 19/06/2023 | Father’s Day Videos / PPT in the respective Class WhatsApp =Xl
group

Monday 26/06/2023 | School Reopens Review Exams of Class X & Xl Pre-Nur. to XlII
Wednesday | 28/06/2023 | Pre- Celebration of Eid-Ul-Adha Special Assembly (\ ]
Thursday | 29/06/2023 | Eld-Ul-Adha (Holiday) 'Y
July Theme- Friends & Surrounding (My City, My School, My Friends, Neighbourhood Places) .
Day Date ts / Holidays Activities / Competition \ Classes
Saturday, S idPcBPStudents for football competition. Si-Xaw Hn.bh Se(S Junior & Senior Boys
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Saturday 01/07/2023 | Selection of Students for Throw Ball competition. Junior & Senior Girls
Saturday 08/07/2023 | PTM & Copy Showing Review Exam X and XII
Saturday 15/07/2023 | Interhouse Football Competition Junior and Senior boys
Saturday 22/07/2023 | Interhouse Throw Ball Competition Junior and Senior girls
Saturday 22/07/2023 | National Fruit Day Celebration Kindergarten & Primary Kindergarten & Primary
School

Monday 24/07/2023 | Field Trip Visit to Neighbourhood places Classes 1 and 2
Tuesday 25/07/2023 | Field Trip Visit to Neighbourhood places Classes 3 and 4
Wednesday | 26/07/2023 | Field Trip Visit to Neighbourhood places Class 5 and Kindergarten
Friday 28/07/2023 | Pre- Celebration of Muharram Special Assembly X
Saturday 29/07/2023 | Muharram Holiday
August Theme- Friends & Surrounding (My Country, Neighbouring Countries, Community Helpers, Work We Do)
Day Date Events / Holidays Activities / Competition Classes
Tuesday 01/08/2023 | Periodic Test Il Periodic Test |l Begins Nur —XIl
Thursday 03/08/2023 | Watermelon Day Celebration by Kindergarten
Saturday 05/08/2023 | Friendship Day / Selection of students for carrom | Different Activities by Primary School/Junior Boys & | Primary and Middle School

& chess /Iinter House Debate Girls
Saturday 12/08/2023 | Inter house Carrom & Chess Competition Junior Boys & Girls
Monday 14/08/2023 | Inter House Board Decoration Theme- Patriotism IX to Xl
Tuesday 15/08/2023 | Independence Day Celebrations Inter — House Dance, Singing & Rangoli Competition | All Houses
Saturday 19/08/2023 | Inter house Carrom & Chess Competition/ Inter Senior Boys & Girls

‘ House Debate

Saturday 26/08/2023 | Il Wind-Up/ | Culmination/PTM/Copy showing of | PTM/Copy showing of PT I Pre-Nur to Xl

PTII
Tuesday 29/08/2023 | National Sports Day Special Assembly on National Sports Day X
Wednesday | 30/08/2023 | Raksha Bandhan (Holiday)
Thursday 31/08/2023 | Post Celebration of Raksha Bandhan Primary School
September | Theme- Plants Around Us (for Stepping Stones)
Day Date Events / Holidays Activities / Competition Classes
Saturday 02/09/2023 | Selection of Students for KHO-KHO (Boys & Girls) Jr. & Sr.

Journalism (Interview of teachers

World Coconut Day activity Vito VIl

Primary School
Tuesday 05/09/2023 | Teacher’s Day Celebration
Wednesday | 06/09/2023 | Pre- Janmashtami Celebration IX-X11
Thursday 07/09/2023 | Janmashtami (Holiday)
Saturday _ | 09/09/2023 Primgipia#se KHO-KHO Competition Mabs (Jr. & Sr. Boys & Girls)
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Thursday 14/09/2023 | Hindi Diwas Celebration By Hindi Department
Saturday 16/09/2023 | Art Competition Theme- OZONE DAY Slogan Writing and Poster Making (Theme- OZONE | (I-V) & (VI = XII)
Day) Middle School
Monday 16/09/2023 | Revision Begins
Friday 22/09/2023 | Mid- Term Exam Begins
Thursday 28/09/2023 | Milad — UN — Nabi (Holiday)
October Theme- Animal Kingdom + Festivals We Celebrate (for Stepping Stones)
Day Date Events / Holidays Activities / Competition Classes
Sunday 01/10/2023 | Pre- Clebration of Gandhi Jayanti PPT By Students in WhatsApp Group for Gandhi
Jayanti
Monday 02/10/2023 | Gandhi Jayanti [Holiday)
Saturday 07/10/2023 | Ashubhashan Pratiyogita VI to Xl
Friday 13/10/2023 | Mid- Term Copy Showing PTM & Copy Showing Nur = XII
Saturday 14/10/2023 | Selection of Students for Table tennis & Boys & Girls Sr.
Badminton
Monday 16/10/2023 | Donation Day Act of Kindness on World Food Day Primary School
Friday 20/10/2023 | Pre-Celebration Dussehra VI- VIl
Saturday to | 21/10/2023 | Dussehra
Tuesday 24/10/2023 | Break
Wednesday | 25/10/2023 | School Reopens after Dussehra Holiday
Saturday 28/10/2023 | Inter house Table tennis Competition Sr. Boys & Girls
November | Theme- Food & Shelter (for Stepping Stones)
Day Date Events / Holidays Activities / Competition Classes
Saturday 04/11/2023 | Selection of Students for Cricket (Ir. Boys & Girls) Vi to Xl
/ Intra Class Vaad Vivad Pratiyogita
Monday 06/11/2023 | Orange Day Kindergarten
Wednesday | 08/11/2023 Tongue Twister Activity I-V
Saturday 11/11/2023 | Selection of Students for Cricket (Sr. Boys & Girls) | Special Assembly on Theme Diwali VI- VIII & Kindergarten
/Pre- Diwali Celebration/
Origami Day (Kindergarten)
Sunday to | 12/11/2023 | Diwali Holidays
Wednesday | 15/11/2023 n
Thursday 16/11/2023 | School Reopens after Diwali Holidays //
Saturday 18/11/2023 | Inter house cricket Competition Boys & Girls (Jr.)/ Vito XII
Intra Class Samooh Charcha e
PT-3 Begins Nur - Xl
g . School




Saturday 25/11/2023 | Inter house cricket Competition Boys & Girls IX to X!l & Primary School
(Sr.)/ Sorting Activity
Monday 27/11/2023 | Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday)
Tuesday 28/11/2023 | Post Celebration of Guru Nanak Jayanti Special Assembly on Guru Nanak Jayanti Vil
December | Theme- Means of Transport & Communication (for Stepping Stones)
Day Date Events / Holidays Activities / Competition Classes
Saturday 02/12/2023 | PTM & Copy Showing of PT Il
Sunday 03/12/2023 | Feast Day of St. Francis Xavier PPT Presentation Xl
Saturday 09/12/2023 | Selection of Students for Table tennis Boys & Girls —r.
Sunday 10/12/2023 | Annual Sports Day
Thursday 14/12/2023 | Pre- Board Exam Begins Class- X = XII
Saturday 16/12/2023 | Inter house Table tennis Competition Boys & Girls —Jr.
Friday 22/12/2023 | Pre- Christmas Celebration Special Assembly
Saturday to | 23/12/2023 | Christmas Break Pre Nur—XII
Monday 25/12/2023
Tuesday 26/12/2023 | School Reopens after Christmas Break Pre Nur—XlI
Saturday 30/12/2023 | Pre- Board Copy Showing X & Xl
January Theme- Season & Weather (for Stepping Stones)
Day Date Events / Holidays Activities / Competition Classes
Monday 01/01/2024 | Winter vacation Begins Pre Nur—XIll
Monday 08/01/2024 | School Reopens after Winter Break IX to Xl
Tuesday 09/01/2024 [l Pre- Board Begins X & Xl
Monday 15/01/2024 | Makar Sankranti (Holiday) Pre Nur—XlI
Tuesday 16/01/2024 | School Reopen after Winter Break PT-4 Begins Pre-Nur to Vil
Tuesday 23/01/2024 Special Assembly on Neta Ji Subhas Chandra Bose 1X
Jayanti
Wednesday | 24/01/2024 | Hazarat Ali's Birthday (Holiday) Pre Nur— Xl
Thursday 25/01/2024 | Post Celebration of Hazarat Ali’s Birthday Special Assembly on Hazarat Ali's Birthday X
Friday 26/01/2024 | Republic Day Celebration
Tuesday 30/01/2024 | Martyr's Day Observation Special Assembly X
February Theme- Earth & Sky (for Stepping Stones)
Day Date Events / Holidays Activities / Competition Classes
Friday 02/02/2024 | Wind-up \ Kindergarten
Saturday 03/02/2024 | Final Wind up & Culmination Pre-Nur to VIII
Friday 09/02/2024 Revision Begins
Wednesday | 14/02/2024 | Basant Panchami / Yellow Day Celebration Prayer in mn:oo_—sm: Primary School
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Monday 19/02/2024 Annual Exams Begins Whole School
Saturday 24/02/2024 | Guru Ravidas Jayanti

March Theme- Earth & Sky (for Stepping Stones)

Day Date Events / Holidays Activities / Competition Classes
Friday 08/03/2024 | Maha Shivratri (Holiday) Whole School
Friday 15/03/2024 | Graduation Ceremony (UKG)
Saturday 16/03/2024 | Report Card Distribution Pre-Nur to XI
Sunday 24/03/2024 | Holi (Holiday)

To to

Tuesday 26/03/2024

Wednesday | 27/03/2024 Parents Orientation Pre-Nur to XII
Thursday 28/03/2024 New Academic Session Begins Pre-Nur to XII
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